
ext.

Requestor Information

ext.

Issuer Information

ext.

Buyer Information

State of Maine

Master Agreement

Expiration Date:

Master Agreement Description:

Effective Date:

02/26/19

03/03/16 04/28/19

NASPO ValuePoint Car Seat Contract

Donny Crockett 207-624-7336 Donny.Crockett@maine.gov

ANGELA ROBERTS 207-626-3840 angela.roberts@maine.gov

James Tanner 207-626-3840 james.t.tanner@maine.gov

MA 18P 16022300000000000122

MODIFICATION

Authorized Departments

16A PUBLIC SAFETY
10A DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Vendor Line #:

Vendor Address Information

Alias/DBA

Vendor NameVendor ID

Vendor Information

Vendor Contact Information

ext.

1

VS0000002695 EVENFLO CO, INC

EVENFLO

PO BOX 1046

188 COUNTY RD 230

US

Patsy Pilcher

800-768-6077

evenflosales@worldsafe.net

CULLMAN, AL  35056-1046



Vendor Line #:

Commodity Line #:

Commodity Code:

Commodity Description:

Commodity Specifications:

Commodity Information

Vendor Name:

1

EVENFLO CO, INC

1

05513

NASPO ValuePoint Car Seat Contract

PO is subject to WSCA-NASPO Contract # A86334"
Commodity Extended Description: Car Seats as per the specifications attached and made part of this MA

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date

UOM Unit Price

Delivery Days Free on Board

Catalog Name Discount

Quantity

%

Discount Start Date Discount End Date

0.00000 $0.00

10

$0.00

EVENFLO 0.0000

03/03/16 04/28/19

T&C #:

T&C Name:

T&C Details:

Terms and Conditions

Agreement Terms and Conditions

165

Payment Terms

Net 30



 

 

 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 
Governor 

State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY 
PROCUREMENT BUREAU 
33 WEST STATE STREET 

P. O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230 

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO 
 State Treasurer 

SHEILA Y. OLIVER 
Lt. Governor 

MAURICE A. GRIFFIN 
Acting Director 

 https://www.njstart.gov 
    

 

 
Change Order #3 {Amendment #5} 

M2002 

 

SOLICITATION #14-X-23312 

Blanket P.O. #A86334 

 
To: All Using Agencies & NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative 

Purchasing Partners 
 
DATE:     February 28, 2019 
 
FROM:     Nikki Ghorbani 

Procurement Bureau 
 

SUBJECT:  Contract Extension  – Child Safety Seats – WSCA 
NASPO Cooperative Contract 

 
CONTRACT PERIOD:   Original Term: May 1, 2014 to April 30, 2016 

     1st Extenion: May 1, 2015 to April 30, 2017 

     2nd Extension: May 1, 2017 to April 30, 2018 

     3rd Extension: May 1, 2017 to October 31, 2018 

     4th Extension: November 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019 

     5th Extension: March 1, 2019 to April 30, 2019 
 
Please be advised that State Blanket P.O.s awarded to Evenflo Company, Inc. (A86334) and 

Vehicle Maintenance Program (A86335), have been extended for a period of two (2) months 

commencing on March 1, 2019 and expiring on April 30, 2019. 

 
All other terms, conditions, and pricing remain the same. 
 
 
Please file a copy of this Change Order with your Notice of Award for future reference. 
 
 
 



 

 

 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 

Governor 

State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY 

PROCUREMENT BUREAU 

33 WEST STATE STREET 

P. O. BOX 230 

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230 

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO 

 State Treasurer 

SHEILA Y. OLIVER 

Lt. Governor 

MAURICE A. GRIFFIN 

Acting Director 

 https://www.njstart.gov 

    

 

 

 

Change Order #2 {Amendment #4} 
M2002 

 

Solicitation #14-X-23312 

Blanket P.O.s #A86334 & A86335 

 
To: All Using Agencies & NASPO Value Point Cooperative 

Purchasing Partners 
 
DATE:     October 31, 2018 
 
FROM:     Nikki Ghorbani 

Procurement Bureau 
 

SUBJECT:  Blanket P.O. Extension  – Child Safety Seats – WSCA 
NASPO Cooperative Contract 

 
CONTRACT PERIOD:   Original Term: May 1, 2014 to April 30, 2016 

     1st Extenion: May 1, 2016 to April 30, 2017 

     2nd Extension: May 1, 2017 to April 30, 2018 

     3rd Extension: May 1, 2018 to October 31, 2018 

     4th Extension: November 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019 

 
Please be advised that State Blanket P.O.s awarded to Evenflo Company, Inc. (A86334) and 

Vehicle Maintenance Program (A86335), have been extended for a period of four (4) months 

commencing on November 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019. 

All other terms, conditions, and pricing remain the same. 
 
Please file a copy of this Change Order with your Notice of Award for future reference. 
 
 

 



����������� �	
���
������
��������
�����
�����������
������������

� � � �  � �

�����������	
���

��
��������	
���
���
��
��	������������

�
!	��
����������"�#�����$�%�����&��������	��!����'��$�%
�
�
�������'��	���������������������'������	
��
����'��&�������(�	��������	���
�����
�����������
����'��	��
� ��� ��
)��
���
�������������"
�	�
�*#*�*�* �+,�������'��&��������*�
�
-��
�������������'(&
��
���.���������&�����/��*�� ����������&����"
�	��	�������"
� ���0'
��&����,�
�
.���������&�����/��*��	����(���������
(��������	���'������������
���������	
���
������
�������������������
������������1��23���*�������	
����������������&'�������	���
&��������
�����&�������4����5������	���'������
��0'
��&��������678

�����
���'�
� ��
���
&���������
� *�
�
.���������&�����/��*��	������&����"
�	���������������"��� '���
�����	���&���(��
&���&������(���9
!��
�'�
� ��	����'��������	��������������&*�
�
.���������&�����/��*�� ����������&����"
�	��	���
�����
�����������
����'��	��
� ��� ��
)��
���
7������� ���&����!��&����������
�
���*�
�
�����	
�����������������	����
���'����	�������"
� ,�

� ��
�����
����'��
����
��.� �
�	�����
���
�	:�
� ;�(�����
�������������"
�	�678

����:�
� <� 
�����
�������:�����
� 
	
�������&������"
�	�����������������������
��*�

�
��
�	����
����	���
�

�������
��	������	���,��2==�+32�3=++�
��
��	��>(�����'�	*���
.���7
��������	���,��2==�+32�3=++�
.&�
�,��������������>"��������*���
��(�
��,��"""*�������*��&

�� �!����"���	���
�

7�������	��' 	�6�
����?�5�����9��
����@,��?2,==��7����A��7�?.
!@�
����,��
��������&��	��B���&�
��������� '����(��
��������	�'��$����"��B���������9��
����*�
�
#��������



����������� �	
���
������
��������
�����
�����������
������������

$ � � �  � �

/��
���%��
�������.���������&�����/��*��	��������
���
��
������
�����������
����(��&�������
 	������
����
"	
�	�
�����
�����
��
����	�����
���������*�
�
%��
�����!
&�����=�������������<�*����������������
���
���&����5������	
���
&�����&�*�
�
%	��	
���

�������"����������������&��'����'�����������*�
�
%�&�&	!�'�(�	�
�
)�

��(�(��������
�
� �����
��������
����
��������
��(�����,��	���,44"""*�������*��&4

*��	��!�

!	��/���
�'�
�����
�����!��&�"
��������������	�� �����
���������
������������������	
���������������(��
�&�
������	��������*��<������
����&��
���
����������
��(������"""*�������*��& *

#	�	)�'�	
'+���#����������,��'�-	�����-�	�!

.���������&�����/��*��	�����������������	
����������������	���	���(��������������&� ���"	
���
�������
�����
������
�
��������������	���'��	��
� ����
��*�
�
!	���'��	��
� ����
����	����	�����
5���?3=@��������������������������������&� �*��C��������
���
���
�
���
��������&� ��(���	���'��	��
� ����
��:�.���������&�����/��*��	�������������	����&� �����������
������
�
��������������	���'��	��
� ����
���"
�	
������?�=@�('�
����������������
�
���
��*�
�
*������
)�*�. �����
�!�

C������0'����(���	���'��	��
� ����
��$�.���������&�����/��*�&'�������
��$������0'��������(��
�$����
��������
���������������
���5�������&��*��!	���������&'���
���'����	�������"
� �
����&��
��,�
�

� -����:�
� 7�������&�4�'&(��:�
� .5�
���
�������:�
� �'��	�����������'&(��:�
� %��
����������
��:�����
� %��������	
�&���*�

�



14-X-23312

Child Safety Seats - WSCA-NASPO 
Price List -  Evenflo Company Inc.

Category 1 -Forward Facing 

Seats Brand/Model

List Price 

Only/Not to 

Include Freight

Percent Discount 

of List Price

FOB Destination 

Freight Prepaid 

Central Region

FOB Destination 

Freight Prepaid 

Eastern Region 

FOB Destination 

Freight Prepaid 

Mountain Region

FOB Destination 

Freight Prepaid 

Pacific Region

Percentage 

discount off List 

Price for all 

replacement parts

Combination Seat

Maestro 

3102198 53.00$           5% 58.30$                  55.65$                 63.60$              66.25$            5%

Secure Kid 

3081198 74.00$           5% 81.40$                  77.70$                 88.80$              92.50$            5%

Convertible With 

Harness Rethreading 

Required

Titan 65 

3712198 55.65$           5% 61.22$                  58.43$                 66.78$              69.56$            5%

Category 2 -Rear Facing 

Seats

Infant Seat

Embrace 

31511561 76.00$           5% 83.49$                  79.70$                 91.08$              94.88$            5%

Category3 -Booster 

Seats

Backless Booster Amp   3414198 14.25$           5% 15.68$                  14.96$                 17.10$              17.81$            5%

High-Back w/backrest Chase 3431198 24.50$           5% 26.95$                  25.73$                 29.40$              30.63$            5%

High-Back w/removable 

back AMP   3192198 28.00$           5% 30.80$                  29.40$                 33.60$              35.00$            5%

Evenflo Company










